



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
KINGS HIGHWAY WIDENING
BID NO. 20260066

DUE DATE: JANUARY 14, 2026

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

Company Name: ►	V & H Construction, Inc	Wright Construction Group, INC	Andrew Sitework, LLC	Watson Civil Construction, Inc.	Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.
Location ►	Fort Myers, FL	Fort Myers, FL	Fort Myers, FL	St. Augustine, FL	Naples, FL
Total Bid ►	\$10,670,773.58	\$9,696,002.70	\$10,336,744.95	\$10,529,074.55	\$10,023,378.23

Submittal Deemed Non-Responsive: EHC, Inc.



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
KINGS HIGHWAY WIDENING
BID NO. 20260066

DUE DATE: JANUARY 14, 2026

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

Company Name ▶				V & H Construction, Inc		Wright Construction Group, INC		Andrew Sitework, LLC		Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.	
Location: ▶				Fort Myers, FL		Fort Myers, FL		Fort Myers, FL		St. Augustine, FL		Naples, FL	
PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT TOTAL
CHARLOTTE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS													
ROADWAY													
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$463,000.00	\$ 463,000.00	\$993,512.41	\$ 993,512.41	\$562,317.00	\$ 562,317.00	\$1,995,000.00	\$ 1,995,000.00	\$218,453.00	\$ 218,453.00
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIERS - SILT FENCE	LF	7,135	\$2.00	\$ 14,270.00	\$1.25	\$ 8,918.75	\$2.20	\$ 15,607.00	\$1.85	\$ 13,199.75	\$4.00	\$ 28,540.00
104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	220	\$20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$12.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$25.70	\$ 5,654.00	\$16.50	\$ 3,630.00	\$16.00	\$ 3,520.00
104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	7	\$110.00	\$ 770.00	\$175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$335.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$116.00	\$ 812.00	\$182.00	\$ 1,274.00
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$797,308.32	\$ 797,308.32	\$921,210.00	\$ 921,210.00	\$650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$62,805.00	\$ 62,805.00
120-1	EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT	LS	1	\$1,385,000.00	\$ 1,385,000.00	\$1,175,306.82	\$ 1,175,306.82	\$1,122,156.00	\$ 1,122,156.00	\$997,000.00	\$ 997,000.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00
160-4-8	TYPE B STABILIZATION (LBR 70", 8" (SIDEWALK)	SY	7,607	\$23.00	\$ 174,961.00	\$20.07	\$ 152,672.49	\$22.00	\$ 167,354.00	\$9.00	\$ 68,463.00	\$11.50	\$ 87,480.50
160-4-12	TYPE B STABILIZATION (LBR 70", 12" (ROADWAY)	SY	25,717	\$25.50	\$ 655,783.50	\$14.62	\$ 375,982.54	\$14.00	\$ 360,038.00	\$9.40	\$ 241,739.80	\$11.50	\$ 295,745.50
285-709	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	SY	22,561	\$42.00	\$ 947,562.00	\$18.76	\$ 423,244.36	\$20.00	\$ 451,220.00	\$22.00	\$ 496,342.00	\$32.50	\$ 733,232.50
327-70-6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT., 1.5" AVG DEPTH	SY	744	\$25.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$23.07	\$ 17,164.08	\$17.00	\$ 12,648.00	\$23.50	\$ 17,484.00	\$13.00	\$ 9,672.00
331-2A	TYPE S-I ASPHALT CONCRETE, 3"	TN	3,806.0	\$200.00	\$ 761,200.00	\$157.96	\$ 601,195.76	\$166.00	\$ 631,796.00	\$159.00	\$ 605,154.00	\$195.00	\$ 742,170.00
331-2B	TYPE S-III ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1.5"	TN	1,994.0	\$210.00	\$ 418,740.00	\$148.05	\$ 295,211.70	\$173.00	\$ 344,962.00	\$149.00	\$ 297,106.00	\$257.00	\$ 512,458.00
400-2-2	CLASS II CONCRETE ENDWALLS	CY	12.0	\$2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$3,886.30	\$ 46,635.60	\$1,702.00	\$ 20,424.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$1,640.00	\$ 19,680.00
425-1-331	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-3, <10'	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$9,630.79	\$ 9,630.79	\$9,294.00	\$ 9,294.00	\$8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00
425-1-341	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-4, <10'	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$11,576.19	\$ 11,576.19	\$10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$7,956.00	\$ 7,956.00
425-1-351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	EA	1	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$7,664.87	\$ 7,664.87	\$7,905.00	\$ 7,905.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$8,154.00	\$ 8,154.00
425-1-361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	EA	8	\$14,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$8,542.69	\$ 68,341.52	\$8,899.00	\$ 71,192.00	\$7,400.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$8,122.00	\$ 64,976.00
425-1-461	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6, <10'	EA	4	\$15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$14,569.08	\$ 58,276.32	\$11,620.00	\$ 46,480.00	\$9,700.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$13,205.00	\$ 52,820.00
425-1-529	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, MODIFY	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$4,213.43	\$ 4,213.43	\$10,241.00	\$ 10,241.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$5,062.00	\$ 5,062.00
425-1-549	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D, MODIFY	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$9,353.07	\$ 18,706.14	\$16,829.00	\$ 33,658.00	\$10,700.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$17,214.00	\$ 34,428.00
425-1-581	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE H, <10'	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$14,621.35	\$ 14,621.35	\$23,150.00	\$ 23,150.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00
425-1-910	INLETS, CLOSED FLUME	EA	1	\$18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$15,882.98	\$ 15,882.98	\$18,074.00	\$ 18,074.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,333.00	\$ 15,333.00
425-2-61	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	EA	2	\$12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$6,887.84	\$ 13,775.68	\$6,875.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$8,233.00	\$ 16,466.00
425-2-91	MANHOLES, J-8, <10'	EA	2	\$12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$10,798.07	\$ 21,596.14	\$8,908.00	\$ 17,816.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$10,250.00	\$ 20,500.00
425-2-92	MANHOLES, J-8, >10'	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$10,798.07	\$ 10,798.07	\$12,137.00	\$ 12,137.00	\$9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$13,830.00	\$ 13,830.00
430-94-1	DESILTING PIPE	LF	575	\$45.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$61.64	\$ 35,443.00	\$16.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$6.25	\$ 3,593.75	\$15.00	\$ 8,625.00
430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, CLASS III, ROUND, 18" S/C/D	LF	555	\$130.00	\$ 72,150.00	\$100.53	\$ 55,794.15	\$145.00	\$ 80,475.00	\$126.00	\$ 69,930.00	\$142.00	\$ 78,810.00
430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT, CLASS III, ROUND, 24" S/C/D	LF	899	\$160.00	\$ 143,840.00	\$139.23	\$ 125,167.77	\$147.00	\$ 132,153.00	\$138.00	\$ 124,062.00	\$185.00	\$ 166,315.00
430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT, CLASS III, ROUND, 30" S/C/D	LF	751	\$220.00	\$ 165,220.00	\$223.08	\$ 167,533.08	\$202.00	\$ 151,702.00	\$179.00	\$ 134,429.00	\$247.00	\$ 185,497.00
430-175-136	PIPE CULVERT, CLASS III, ROUND, 36" S/C/D	LF	899	\$250.00	\$ 224,750.00	\$302.11	\$ 271,596.89	\$245.00	\$ 220,255.00	\$217.00	\$ 195,083.00	\$310.00	\$ 278,690.00
430-175-224	ELLIPTICAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (HE III) (19"x30" S/C/D)	LF	220	\$180.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$210.83	\$ 46,382.60	\$287.00	\$ 63,140.00	\$261.00	\$ 57,420.00	\$325.00	\$ 71,500.00
430-984-129	MITERED END SECTION (24")	EA	1	\$4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$4,666.50	\$ 4,666.50	\$7,048.00	\$ 7,048.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$3,425.00	\$ 3,425.00
430-984-629	MITERED END SECTION (19"x30")	EA	6	\$4,850.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$5,462.05	\$ 32,772.30	\$7,774.00	\$ 46,644.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$5,230.00	\$ 31,380.00
455-14-2	CONCRETE SHEET PILING, 8"x30"	LF	680	\$700.00	\$ 476,000.00	\$1,415.00	\$ 962,200.00	\$1,515.00	\$ 1,030,200.00	\$1,475.00	\$ 1,003,000.00	\$2,165.00	\$ 1,472,200.00
515-1-2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	20	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$173.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$113.50	\$ 2,270.00	\$133.00	\$ 2,660.00
520-1-7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	LF	203	\$35.00	\$ 7,105.00	\$25.90	\$ 5,257.70	\$26.00	\$ 5,278.00	\$45.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$28.00	\$ 5,684.00
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	11,050	\$33.00	\$ 364,650.00	\$19.80	\$ 218,790.00	\$22.00	\$ 243,100.00	\$25.00	\$ 276,250.00	\$17.00	\$ 187,850.00
520-5-41	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE - TYPE IV, 4' WIDE	LF	526	\$80.00	\$ 42,080.00	\$54.00	\$ 28,404.00	\$119.00	\$ 62,594.00	\$72.00	\$ 37,872.00	\$65.00	\$ 34,190.00
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	5,643	\$64.00	\$ 361,152.00	\$49.31	\$ 278,256.33	\$47.00	\$ 265,221.00	\$59.00	\$ 332,937.00	\$47.00	\$ 265,221.00
522-2	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, AND MEDIAN NOSES, 6" THICK	SY	356	\$80.00	\$ 28,480.00	\$68.65	\$ 24,439.40	\$89.00	\$ 31,684.00	\$88.00	\$ 31,328.00	\$69.00	\$ 24,564.00
530-3-3	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING, 12" THICK	SY	41	\$190.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$96.21	\$ 3,944.61	\$716.00	\$ 29,356.00	\$250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$184.00	\$ 7,544.00
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	21,375	\$6.20	\$ 132,525.00	\$4.20	\$ 89,775.00	\$4.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$5.50	\$ 117,562.50	\$8.50	\$ 181,687.50
751-60-1	POND MAINTENANCE ACCESS (6" GEOGRID W. NO. 57 STONE)	SY	1,149	\$75.00	\$ 86,175.00	\$50.86	\$ 58,438.14	\$76.00	\$ 87,324.00	\$71.00	\$ 81,579.00	\$57.00	\$ 65,493.00
TS 45	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$53,708.00	\$ 53,708.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,996.00	\$ 15,996.00
SIGNING & PAVEMENT MARKING													
700-1-111	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I, GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	8	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 4,296.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 4,784.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 5,616.00
700-1-500	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE	EA	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 1,448.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 1,696.00
700-1-600	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA	13	\$ 55.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,027.00
700-2-112	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,177.00	\$ 4,177.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 6,658.00	\$ 6,658.00
700-3-101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 424.00
705-10-1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 1,611.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 726.00
710-A	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS FIRST COAT	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,772.00	\$ 30,772.00	\$ 21,543.00	\$ 21,543.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37,252.00	\$ 37,252.00
710-B	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS SECOND COAT	LS	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 16,694.00	\$ 16,694.00	\$ 18,917.00	\$ 18,917.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20,209.00	\$ 20,209.00

PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT TOTAL
LIGHTING													
630-2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	6,182	\$ 15.00	\$ 92,730.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 44,819.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 74,184.00	\$ 12.05	\$ 74,493.10	\$ 9.00	\$ 55,638.00
630-2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	540	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 19,764.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,200.00
635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE	EA	38	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 67,450.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 1,513.00	\$ 57,494.00
639-1-122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER	AS	1	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,398.00	\$ 6,398.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 6,174.00
639-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	70	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 994.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00
641-2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,122.00	\$ 3,122.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,148.00	\$ 3,148.00
715-1-12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 8-6 (NO. 6)	LF	21,667	\$ 4.00	\$ 86,668.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 42,250.65	\$ 4.00	\$ 86,668.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 53,084.15	\$ 2.50	\$ 54,167.50
715-4-14	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	16	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 13,115.00	\$ 209,840.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 11,016.00	\$ 176,256.00
715-4-14S	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	16	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 214,400.00	\$ 15,345.00	\$ 245,520.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 16,222.00	\$ 259,552.00
715-7-12	LOAD CENTER, F&I, PRIMARY VOLTAGE	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 25,906.00	\$ 25,906.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 30,143.00	\$ 30,143.00
715-500-1	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL	EA	32	\$ 850.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 31,360.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 11,616.00
CHARLOTTE COUNTY UTILITIES													
CCU WASTEWATER FORCE MAIN													
22-1	8" PVC C900/C905 DR18 FORCE MAIN	LF	1,750	\$ 80.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 68.66	\$ 120,155.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 159,250.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 155,750.00
22-2	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 8" FORCE MAIN	EA	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,254.23	\$ 16,508.46	\$ 14,139.00	\$ 28,278.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8,164.00	\$ 16,328.00
22-3	DI FITTINGS WITH RESTRAINTS	LB	940	\$ 35.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 14,429.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 32,430.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 34,780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,800.00
22-4	8" PLUG VALVE WITH PAD AND RESTRAINTS	EA	3	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 10,977.17	\$ 32,931.51	\$ 9,510.00	\$ 28,530.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 10,478.00	\$ 31,434.00
22-5	4" PLUG VALVE WITH PAD AND RESTRAINTS	EA	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,212.50	\$ 7,212.50	\$ 6,086.00	\$ 6,086.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,848.00	\$ 6,848.00
22-6	8" FORCE MAIN REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	LF	1,450	\$ 34.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 12.24	\$ 17,748.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 76,850.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 43,500.00
22-7	AIR RELEASE VALVE (AUTOMATIC)	EA	2	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 23,343.84	\$ 46,687.68	\$ 21,082.00	\$ 42,164.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 21,174.00	\$ 42,348.00
22-8	MARKER BALLS	EA	30	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 47.14	\$ 1,414.20	\$ 335.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,970.00
CCU WATER MAIN													
23-1	12" PVC C900/C905 DR18 WATER MAIN	LF	3,700	\$ 125.00	\$ 462,500.00	\$ 92.78	\$ 343,286.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 429,200.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 410,700.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 425,500.00
23-2	24"X12" TAPPING SADDLE WITH VALVE	EA	2	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23,953.65	\$ 47,907.30	\$ 22,903.00	\$ 45,806.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 17,343.00	\$ 34,686.00
23-3	12" GATE VALVE ASSY WITH PAD AND RESTRAINTS	EA	4	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 7,255.68	\$ 29,022.72	\$ 7,151.00	\$ 28,604.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 7,312.00	\$ 29,248.00
23-4	12" DI FITTINGS WITH RESTRAINTS	LB	4,300	\$ 33.00	\$ 141,900.00	\$ 16.94	\$ 72,842.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 114,810.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 60,200.00
23-5	AIR RELEASE VALVE (AUTOMATIC)	EA	4	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,808.71	\$ 43,234.84	\$ 10,528.00	\$ 42,112.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 51,120.00
23-6	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE	EA	4	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 12,479.96	\$ 49,919.84	\$ 12,290.00	\$ 49,160.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 16,215.00	\$ 64,860.00
23-7	12" WATER MAIN REMOVAL	LF	3,200	\$ 34.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 17.67	\$ 56,544.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 137,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 140,800.00
23-8	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,847.82	\$ 19,391.28	\$ 4,952.00	\$ 19,808.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 11,560.00
23-9	MARKER BALLS	EA	51	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 47.14	\$ 2,404.14	\$ 335.00	\$ 17,085.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 7,242.00
CCU RECLAIM WATER MAIN													
24-1	6" PVC C900/C905 DR18 RECLAIM WATER MAIN	LF	850	\$ 75.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 46.59	\$ 39,601.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 70,125.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 71,400.00
24-2	6" DI FITTINGS WITH RESTRAINTS	LB	450	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 10.59	\$ 4,765.50	\$ 47.50	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,950.00
24-3	6" GATE VALVE WITH PAD AND RESTRAINTS	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,053.56	\$ 3,053.56	\$ 3,138.00	\$ 3,138.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
24-4	AIR RELEASE VALVE (AUTOMATIC)	EA	2	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,926.18	\$ 17,852.36	\$ 9,262.00	\$ 18,524.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
24-5	6" RECLAIM WATER MAIN REMOVAL	LF	845	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 13.87	\$ 11,720.15	\$ 48.00	\$ 40,560.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 21,970.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 36,335.00
24-6	CONNECTION TO EXISTING RECLAIMED WATER MAIN	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,868.93	\$ 7,737.86	\$ 3,998.00	\$ 7,996.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 11,560.00
24-7	MARKER BALLS	EA	14	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 47.14	\$ 659.96	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 686.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00
CCU MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS													
	AS-BUILTS FOR CCU ITEMS	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 62,062.00	\$ 62,062.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,996.00	\$ 15,996.00
	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 2,512.00	\$ 2,512.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,026.00	\$ 3,026.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 20,200.00
	IMPORTED FILL	CY	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 10,162,641.50		\$ 9,234,288.29		\$ 9,844,519.00		\$ 10,027,690.05		\$ 9,546,074.50
101-1	MOBILIZATION (5%)				\$ 508,132.08		\$ 461,714.41		\$ 492,225.95		\$ 501,384.50		\$ 477,303.73
TOTAL					\$ 10,670,773.58		\$ 9,696,002.70		\$ 10,336,744.95		\$ 10,529,074.55		\$ 10,023,378.23

Submittal Deemed Non-Responsive: EHC, Inc.